REGISTER OF THE SALCOMBE YAWL CLASS

No Original Name Renamed Year Bdr Dnr First Owner

1 Sea Lass 1935* - C.S. Saunders

2 Blackbird 1921* 'St St J.E. Stone

3 Evelyn 1921* Pe F.R. Pepperell

- Shag 1930* |- W. Trinick

- Wishoo 1931* |- Capt. Jarvis

- Mona 1933 - G. Stone

- Vela 1933* - Miss R. Scrutton

- Becassine 1933* - R.J. de C. Glover

- Frances 1935* - -

- Jinker (?B 11) 1937 |- J. Malcolmc

4 Blonde (Blondie) 1935* Do J.K. Maxwell

5 (The) Lady Joan 1935* - W.I.H. Ball

6 Penelope [?B 10] 1936* |- Capt.G.H. Beer

7 Brunette 1937* - R.E. Morris

8 Boy Tom Il 1937* - E. Drew

9 Priscilla [?B 12] 1937 Co E. Cove

10 |Marie Louise 1937 - F. Cole

11 Edra (Endeavour) 1938 Md R.E. Morris

12 |Becassine 1938 Md Col. R.F.B. Glover

13 |Sea Gull 1938* - D.V. Saunders

7 Edra [ll] (Choice) Choice 1939 MG MG R.E. Morris

14 Blackbird Il 1939 St St J.E. Stone

15  |Auburn 1938 MG Capt. L. Lindsay-Smith
* = year of first recorded race

World War Il

15  |Kingfisher 1947 St St H.S. Triscott

16 Ariel 1948 St St W.H. Thorning

17  Blinkie 1950 St St E.H. Blinkhorn

18 | Swift 1952 St St Dr. R. Hammond

19 | Heron 1952 St St Mr. Reeves

20  Stonechat 1953 St St Mr. Wright

21 Coralie 1953 Wi Wi L. Shepherd

22  Kittiwake 1954 St St T. Murray

23 | Calanus Sea Eagle 1954 St St M.T. Walshe

24  Tern 1954 St St Mr Holt

25 | Curlew 1954 St St Mrs Blackaller

26  Gannet 1956 St St Dr. Larcombe

27  Whinchat 1956 St St E.H. Blinkhorn

28 Tern 1957 St St Dr. A. Breach

29 Calypso 1958 Wi Wi P.R. Goldsworthy

30 Greylag 1959 St St Mr. Rowe

31 | Trio One Blue eyed Shag 1959 St St K. Gilson

32 Phantom 1959 St St M.C. Waterfield

33 Redstart 1960 St St Col. Lewin Harris

34 Yaffle 1960 St (e) St Mr. Easby

35 Penguin 1961 St St R.E. Cottle

36  Dabchick 1961 St St Dr. Hammond

37 | Kestrel 1961 St St W.H. Thorning

38 - 1962 St St Mr. Clothier

39 Scandal 1962 St St Col. Millward

40 |Seapie Siesca 1962 St St Mr. Clark

41 | Two Bells 1963 Co Co C.A. Fuller-Shapcott

42 | Lizanda 1963 SY&M |SY&M F.G. Collier

43 |ltoldyouso Risky Business 1963 SY&M  SY&M | Mr. Hart

44  |Musketeer 1965 Co Co J.S. Clark

45 |Lucinda 1964 Pow Pow P.H. Swan

46 |Hopeful 1964 Pow Pow J. Osborne

47 |- 1966 Co Co Mr. Broadhead

48 | Abigail 1966 Co Co T.G.V. Blanks

49 Blue John Bluetit 1966 Pow Pow A.G. Shepard

50 Carreg Wen Tiffany 1966 St St W.R. Northcott

51 - 1966 Pow -

52 'Whoops Grenadier 1966 St St H. Paris

53 |Alleron 1966 SY&M  SY&M | G.W. Parrish

54 Twylight 1966 St (e) St Dr. Barber

55 | Alianda 1967 St St A.E. Harbottle

56 Kyrie 1967 Co Co R.D. Hanbury

57 Orestone 1967 Co G.M. Sutton

58  Willwyn 1967 Pow Pow J.R. Godfrey

59 Not built - - -

60  Xantippe 1967 St St J.W. Watkins

61 Phoenix Taylor Maid 1967 Ta Ta Peter Taylor

62 Curlew Tittlemouse 1968 St St J.S. Lee

63 Kayem 1968 St St .... Cheeseman

64  Whimbrel 1968 St St H. Duerden

65 Avocet 1968 St St W.G. Shelvoke

66  Clickety Click 1968 St St G.M. Kelmsley

67 | Joanne 1968 Gi Gi T.W. Chilton

1

Present Owner or Fate name at some point

Rotted and Burnt

Genesta (1977)

R. Hitchen/Richard Taylor
Ben White/Linsey Walker
Destroyed during WW I

Michael Knowles

Charlie Newsome

Phil & Roz Magee

rotted & burnt

J R & F Smithers

Kevin Anderson / Jock Lennox

Nick Lowe

Nick Lawther (NSW Australia)
Tom Rainey

Patrick Mclntosh

Mr N Green

Richard Whitfield

Nick Richardson

Wrecked in storm - 1976

Mr. P. Thompson

Matt Bennion

Harry Hitchens
Bill Dormer

Mike Dickinson
Gavin Savage
David Whitewood

Ben Wildsmith

Graham Newton

now scrapped

Anthonhy Duff (south of france)
Steve Wynne

Andy Llewellyn
Chris Turns

Tom Barker

In Channel Isles
Chris Savage
Michael Johnson
James & Lucy Baker
Shipped to USA
Chris Warren
Andrew McTrusty
Charles Barber

Neil Robinson

Dodo

Richard & Robert Gibbons/Phil Girling/Andrew Nicholson

J . Griffith

David Gurney
Nigel Dawbarn
Steve Cooper
Nicholas Churton
Paul Majski
Robin Hodges

Lying a wreck in Worcester



68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Maid of P'mouth
Choski

Pisces

Blue Vinny
Sabot
Oystercatcher
Albatross

Sea Widgeon

Sea the Stars

Cho Cho San
Mi-Jo

Topaz

Ifafa Rassay
Taurus

Hobby
Jaydee
Scherazade
Anka-Fior
Droop Snoot
Not Built

Hot Golish
Disa

Ella May
Island Dragon
Shony
Bantam
Goosander
Nellie Maud
Ivanhoe

Sea Pigeon
Saraband
Sandpiper
Anka I

Babar IlI
Winn
Kathleen May
Lapwing
Alpha of Aune
Mandarin
Sula
Ha-penny Breeze
Ladybird
Patience
Beta of Aune

Mudlark

Ladybird Beetle

Skylark

Sea Thrift

2025 Swift

Shoveler

Rocinante
Gemstone

Not Built

Swallow

Gamma of Aune
Delta of Aune
Chaffinch
Ngombo

Wagtail
Nungapunga
Epsilon of Aune
Kenavo

Kate

Carousel

Red Rush

The Beatrice May
Lambury Lass
Alison Jill

Lyra

Wimpole
Witch111

Pike O'Blisco
Dipper

Redshank
Sanderling

Puffin

Betty Black Betty
Swan

La Chouette
Nuffin

Arctic Skua
Silver Girl
Cormorant
Rewster
Juliette

Artful Dodger
Mallard

Not Built
L'Eagle

2

Storm Petrel

Frigate

Steamboat Willie

Rooster

1968
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971

1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1975
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1977
1977
1978

1983
1978
1979
1979
1979
1980
1980
1980
1980
1981
1981
1981
1981
1982
1982
1982
1983
1983
1983
1984
1984
1985
1985
1986
1986
1989
1989
1988
1988
1989
1989
1989
1990
1990
1990

1991

St
Ta
St
St
St
St (e)
Ta
Gi
St
St
Gi
Co (e)
St
Qu
St
Gi
Gi
St

St
St
St
St
Ta
St
St
Co
St
Ta
St
St
St
St
Gi
St
St
Ca
Gi
St
St
St
St
Ca
Qu
St

St
Ca
Ca
St
Gi
St
St
Ca
At
At
St
St
St
St
St
At
St
Co
At
At
At
St
At
St
St
St
St
Gi
At
St
At
Gi
At
At
At

St

St
Ta
St
St
St
St
Ta
Gi
St
St
Gi
Co
St

St
Gi
Gi
St

St
St
St
St
Ta
St
St
Co
St
Ta
St
St
St
St
Gi
St
St
Ca
Gi
St
St
St
St
Ca

St

St
Ca
Ca
St

St
St
Ca
At
At
St
St
St
St
St
At
St
Co
At

At

St
At

St

St

St

St
Mo
At

St
Al/At
Gi
Al/At
Al/At
Mo

St

M. Akin-Smith
N.E. Rider
W.J. Knights
David Watkins
Robert Beard
H.N.E. Kemball
G. Milligan
R.E.J. Budden
E.L. Miller

D.J. Sharpe
C.M. Kemsley
(Devon Yawl plug)
J.W. Donovan
G. Britton

A. Bennet

H. Paris

E. James

S.G. Blackaller
Reg Phillips

Dr. Audrey Willis
N.L. Mallett
W.G. Walker
D.E. Matthews
G. Yandall

W.J. Knight

N. Rider

R. Fenby

R. Gregson-Brown
A.P. Bennett
H.H. Monroe
C.F. Tatnell

Dr. R. Barber
K.W. Reed
Roger Smith
Graham Murrell
J.S. Crossfield
S.T. Keiller

C. Thompson
R. Webster
Hugh Cater
R.G. Hunter
Mrs. Sis Coville

Alec and Kath Stone

Roger Smith
Hugh Cater
Michael Dickinson
Ted Wheeler

D. Judd

Reg Phillips

S. Ridgeway
D.S. Hare

Bill Hitchen

V. Hammond
John Rickards
W.H. Thorning
M.S. Evans

T. Boardwell
Richard Hadlee
D. Dawson

J. Cove

Brian Riley

J.P. Bean

M. Honey

C.H. van der Welle
W. Glithero
Rev. Beck

W.B. Greenhill
M. Lyons

A. Fuller

John Woodward
Bill Hitchen
John Smithers
Jon Alsop

John Squire
Andrew Thompson
D Pennell

M Honey

Alec Stone

Chris Skelhorn & Simon Tweedle
Jonathan Fisher

Michael Wheldon

Chris Long

Bob Breeze

John Witherow

Phillip Magee/Peter Andre Quince
Ross Borne

Carl Young

Miles Kennedy
Russell Perry

Jean Jaques Dubrac
Burnt 2006

Tom Napper

lan Knight

Peter Andrews

Paul Tripp

Helga (1977)/ Reed Warbler

Mark & Jane Alexander

Jim Stone

David Sworder

Shane Reid-Rowe

Scratch Hitchen

Will Henderson/ Mandy Henderson
Kevin Anderson

? In Hong Kong

Tony Smee

Simon Tweedle

Dan Bridger

Stephen Galvin Suto
Sir Simon Stewart/Hamish Stewart
Angus Lewis

Dr. R. Barber

Steve Pilling

Chris Willis

James Simpson

Chris Turns

Martin Payne & Sarah Dornom
Louis Bodmer

Charles Thompson

Simon Billington

Colin Lees

Simon Dobson

John Burnell
Roger Smith
Toby Strauss
William Dickinson
Caroline Trace
Simon Hotchin
Owen Hallett
Nigel. Hamilton

? on East Coast
Robin Piggott/Robert Smith
Peter Hadley

Andrew J Rickards
Andrew Wood

Salty Dog
Sun Rising

Nigel Turnbull

Richard Hadlee

Chris Warren

Rod Adlington & Adrian Fawcett
Anthony Lofts Maud
Mr. S. Moxham/Modified out of Class
Orwin Murray

Paul Winterbottom

Simon Hocken

Peter Roberts

Barney Greenhill

lain Purvis/Bev Myers

Steve King

Rob Adams

John Couling

Will Godfrey

Peter Lee

Greg Hoar

Felix Applebe

Mrs Sue Allen

Mark Jephcott

Simon Dawes



151 |Quest

152 | Lily Maud

153 |Egretta Garzetta
154 |Olive Branch

155 Halcyon

156 |Cinquante Kelp!
157 |Tease

158 Cinquante Encore
159 Astraea

160 Bluebird

161 |Budgie

162 Willow

163 |Lobster

164 |Fordyce

165 Bellbird

166 |Zenga

167 |Shag

168 Storm

169 Rum Tum Tigger
170 | Guillemot of Salcombe
171 Sula Bassana
172 |Chicken Run

173 |Another Dilemma
174 Harlequin

175 |Raggy

176 Roadrunner

177 |Spruce Goose
178 |Ruff

179 |Pas Encore

180 'Whimsey

181 |Typhoon

182 'Summer Breeze
183 |Black Tern

184 'Red Rooster

185 |Black Back

186 Battlecry

187 |Firecrest

188 Evening Zephyr
189 Great Bustard

Builders (Bdr) and Designers (Dnr)

At Michael Atfield

Ca | Hugh Cater, Bantham
Co |Edgar Cove

Do |Dornom

Ho Howlett

Gi David Gibbens

Md  Mashford Bros., Cremyll

MG Morgan Giles Shipyard, Teignmouth

Pe |Pepperell
Hi Rob Hitchen
Mo |Morrison

Details of Yawls built before 1940 have largely been gained from the racing records of Salcombe Yacht Club

and Salcombe Sailing Club.

The assistance of Mike Atfield, David Gay, Jim Stone, Terry Stone, Harris Thorning and Peter Thorning in

1991
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1994
1994
1994
1995
1995
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2006
2008
2008
2025
2009
2009
2011

the revision of this Register is gratefully acknowledged.

At
St
At
Rm
St
Gi
Gi
Gi
At
At
St
At
Sm
At
At
Rm
Rm
At
Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm
Rm
At
At
At
Rm
At
Rm
At
RA
At
At
KD
Hi
At
KD
At
At

Mo
St

Mo
Mo
St

Gi

Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
St

Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Ho
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Ho
Ho
Mo
Mo
Ho
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Ho
Mo
Mo
Ho
Mo
Mo
Ho

Richard Hughes
lan McCormick
Peter Thorning
Graham Pike

Mrs Jane Brown
Graham Murrell
David Greening
Graham Murrell
Tim and Jane Bass
Jeremy Hobbs
Mike O'Brien

Roy Thompson
Mike Webster
David Howells
Mike Peake

Mike O'Brien

S Gibbens/A Reed
Jim Stone

lan Stewart

Geof Gilson
Andrew McAusland
Clive Jacobs
Jonathan Britton

N Rowell/T Stanton
Dr James Boardwell
David Lees

Peter Rowsell

lan McCormick

R Fulford-Smith
Andrew Fairclough
Mark Dowie

Jim Beresford

Jeremy James

Darius & Jane Panahy

Peter Thorning

Lewis Wilkinson

Guy Rigby/Tom Crampton Smith
Jonathan Elliott

Richard Bawden

Graham Murrell

Dan Bridger /Paul Engelmann
Nick Jackson

Andrew Stirling/Stephen Burton
Charles Thompson

Mike Webster

David Quick

Miles Dalby

Andrew Squire

Simon Gibbens/Andrew Reed
Will Henderson

Stephen Scholefield

Geof Gilson/John Burn

Mike Whitehouse

Fiona Cranford Smith
Jonathan Britton

Tim Law/Michael Knowles
John & Katy Meadowcroft

David Greening
Paul Rayson

R Fulford-Smith
John Rowland
Martin Beck
Martin Mills

Will Henderson/Jim Stone Phil King

Peter Rowsell

Rob Hitchen

lan Howlett
Andrew Savell
Andrew Rickards
Charles Thompson

(e) engine fitted when built

Pow
Qu
RM
SY&M
Sm
St
Ta
Wi
RA
KD
Al

David Stone

Phillip McCreanor
Chris Skelhorn
Andrew Savell
James Le Couilliard
Charles Thompson

Powercraft

Mike Quick

Rowsell and Morrison, Exmouth
Salcombe Yacht and Marine
Laurie Smart

J. Stone and Son

Peter Taylor

Winters Marine Ltd

Rowsell and Atkin

Kevin Driver, The Boatyard at Beer
Alsop



