

**REGISTER OF THE SALCOMBE YAWL CLASS**

No	Original Name	Renamed	Year	Bdr	Dnr	First Owner	Present Owner or Fate	name at some point
1	Sea Lass		1935*	-		C.S. Saunders		
2	Blackbird		1921*	St	St	J.E. Stone		
3	Evelyn		1921*	Pe		F.R. Pepperell		
-	Shag		1930*	-		W. Trinick		
-	Wishoo		1931*	-		Capt. Jarvis		
-	Mona		1933*	-		G. Stone		
-	Vela		1933*	-		Miss R. Scrutton		
-	Becassine		1933*	-		R.J. de C. Glover		
-	Frances		1935*	-		-		
-	Jinker (?B 11)		1937*	-		J. Malcolmc		
4	Blonde (Blondie)		1935*	Do		J.K. Maxwell		
5	(The) Lady Joan		1935*	-		W.I.H. Ball		
6	Penelope [?B 10]		1936*	-		Capt.G.H. Beer		
7	Brunette		1937*	-		R.E. Morris		
8	Boy Tom II		1937*	-		E. Drew		
9	Priscilla [?B 12]		1937*	Co		E. Cove	Rotted and Burnt	
10	Marie Louise		1937*	-		F. Cole		
11	Edra (Endeavour)		1938	Md		R.E. Morris		
12	Becassine		1938	Md		Col. R.F.B. Glover		Genesta (1977)
13	Sea Gull		1938*	-		D.V. Saunders		
7	Edra [II] (Choice)	Choice	1939	MG	MG	R.E. Morris	R. Hitchen/Richard Taylor	
14	Blackbird II		1939	St	St	J.E. Stone	Ben White/Linsey Walker	
15	Auburn		1938	MG		Capt. L. Lindsay-Smith	Destroyed during WW II	
			* = year of first recorded race					
World War II -----								
15	Kingfisher		1947	St	St	H.S. Triscott	Michael Knowles	
16	Ariel		1948	St	St	W.H. Thorning	Charlie Newsome	
17	Blinkie		1950	St	St	E.H. Blinkhorn	Phil & Roz Magee	
18	Swift		1952	St	St	Dr. R. Hammond	rotted & burnt	
19	Heron		1952	St	St	Mr. Reeves	J R & F Smithers	
20	Stonechat		1953	St	St	Mr. Wright	Kevin Anderson / Jock Lennox	
21	Coralie		1953	Wi	Wi	L. Shepherd		
22	Kittiwake		1954	St	St	T. Murray	Nick Lowe	
23	Calanus	Sea Eagle	1954	St	St	M.T. Walshe	Nick Lawther (NSW Australia)	
24	Tern		1954	St	St	Mr Holt	Tom Rainey	
25	Curlew		1954	St	St	Mrs Blackaller	Patrick McIntosh	
26	Gannet		1956	St	St	Dr. Larcombe	Mr N Green	
27	Whinchat		1956	St	St	E.H. Blinkhorn	Richard Whitfield	
28	Tern		1957	St	St	Dr. A. Breach	Nick Richardson	
29	Calypso		1958	Wi	Wi	P.R. Goldsworthy	Wrecked in storm - 1976	
30	Grey Lag		1959	St	St	Mr. Rowe	Mr. P. Thompson	
31	Trio One	Blue eyed Shag	1959	St	St	K. Gilson	Matt Bennion	
32	Phantom		1959	St	St	M.C. Waterfield		
33	Redstart		1960	St	St	Col. Lewin Harris	Harry Hitchens	
34	Yaffle		1960	St (e)	St	Mr. Easby	Bill Dormer	
35	Penguin		1961	St	St	R.E. Cottle	Mike Dickinson	
36	Dabchick		1961	St	St	Dr. Hammond	Gavin Savage	
37	Kestrel		1961	St	St	W.H. Thorning	David Whitewood	
38	-		1962	St	St	Mr. Clothier		
39	Scandal		1962	St	St	Col. Millward	Ben Wildsmith	
40	Seapie	Siesca	1962	St	St	Mr. Clark	Graham Newton	
41	Two Bells		1963	Co	Co	C.A. Fuller-Shapcott	now scrapped	
42	Lizanda		1963	SY&M	SY&M	F.G. Collier	Anthonhy Duff (south of france)	
43	Itoldyouso	Risky Business	1963	SY&M	SY&M	Mr. Hart	Steve Wynne	
44	Musketeer		1965	Co	Co	J.S. Clark	Andy Llewellyn	
45	Lucinda		1964	Pow	Pow	P.H. Swan	Chris Turns	
46	Hopeful		1964	Pow	Pow	J. Osborne	Tom Barker	
47	-		1966	Co	Co	Mr. Broadhead	In Channel Isles	
48	Abigail		1966	Co	Co	T.G.V. Blanks	Chris Savage	
49	Blue John	Bluetit	1966	Pow	Pow	A.G. Shepard	Michael Johnson	
50	Carreg Wen	Tiffany	1966	St	St	W.R. Northcott	James & Lucy Baker	Dodo
51	-		1966	Pow		-	Shipped to USA	
52	Whoops	Grenadier	1966	St	St	H. Paris	Chris Warren	
53	Alleron II		1966	SY&M	SY&M	G.W. Parrish	Andrew McTrusty	
54	Twylight		1966	St (e)	St	Dr. Barber	Charles Barber	
55	Alianda		1967	St	St	A.E. Harbottle	Neil Robinson	
56	Kyrie		1967	Co	Co	R.D. Hanbury		
57	Orestone		1967	Co		G.M. Sutton	Richard & Robert Gibbons/Phil Girling/Andrew Nicholson	
58	Willwyn		1967	Pow	Pow	J.R. Godfrey	J . Griffith	
59	Not built		-	-		-		
60	Xantippe		1967	St	St	J.W. Watkins	David Gurney	
61	Phoenix	Taylor Maid	1967	Ta	Ta	Peter Taylor	Nigel Dawbarn	
62	Curlew	Tittlemouse	1968	St	St	J.S. Lee	Steve Cooper	
63	Kayem		1968	St	St	.... Cheeseman	Nicholas Churton	
64	Whimbrel		1968	St	St	H. Duerden	Paul Majski	
65	Avocet		1968	St	St	W.G. Shelvoke	Robin Hodges	
66	Clickety Click		1968	St	St	G.M. Kelmsley		
67	Joanne		1968	Gi	Gi	T.W. Chilton	Lying a wreck in Worcester	

68	Maid of P'mouth	Sea the Stars	1968	St	St	M. Akin-Smith	Chris Skelhorn & Simon Tweedle
69	Choski		1969	Ta	Ta	N.E. Rider	Jonathan Fisher
70	Pisces		1969	St	St	W.J. Knights	Michael Wheldon
71	Blue Vinny		1969	St	St	David Watkins	Chris Long
72	Sabot		1969	St	St	Robert Beard	Bob Breeze
73	Oystercatcher		1969	St (e)	St	-	John Witherow
74	Albatross		1969	Ta	Ta	H.N.E. Kemball	Phillip Magee/Peter Andre Quince
75	Sea Widgeon	Cho Cho San	1970	Gi	Gi	G. Milligan	Ross Borne
76	-		1970	St	St	R.E.J. Budden	
77	Mi-Jo		1970	St	St	E.L. Miller	Carl Young
78	Topaz		1970	Gi	Gi	D.J. Sharpe	Miles Kennedy
79	Ifafa	Rassay	1970	Co (e)	Co	-	Russell Perry
80	Taurus		1971	St	St	C.M. Kemsley	Jean Jaques Dubrac
81	Hobby		1971	Qu		(Devon Yawl plug)	Helga (1977)/ Reed Warbler
82	Jaydee		1971	St	St	J.W. Donovan	Burnt 2006
83	Scherazade		1971	Gi	Gi	G. Britton	Tom Napper
84	Anka-Fior	Mudlark	1971	Gi	Gi	A. Bennet	Ian Knight
85	Droop Snoot		1971	St	St	H. Paris	Peter Andrews
86	Not Built		-	-		-	Paul Tripp
87	Hot Golish	Ladybird Beetle	1972	St	St	E. James	Mark & Jane Alexander
88	Disa		1972	St	St	S.G. Blackaller	Jim Stone
89	Ella May	Skylark	1972	St	St	Reg Phillips	David Sworder
90	Island Dragon		1972	St	St	Dr. Audrey Willis	Shane Reid-Rowe
91	Shony		1972	Ta	Ta	N.L. Mallett	Scratch Hitchen
92	Bantam		1973	St	St	W.G. Walker	Will Henderson/ Mandy Henderson
93	Goosander	Sea Thrift	1973	St	St	D.E. Matthews	Kevin Anderson
94	Nellie Maud		1973	Co	Co	G. Yandall	? In Hong Kong
95	Ivanhoe	2025 Swift	1973	St	St	W.J. Knight	Tony Smee
96	Sea Pigeon		1973	Ta	Ta	N. Rider	
97	Saraband		1974	St	St	R. Fenby	Simon Tweedle
98	Sandpiper		1974	St	St	R. Gregson-Brown	Dan Bridger
99	Anka II	Shoveler	1974	St	St	A.P. Bennett	Stephen Galvin
100	Babar III		1974	St	St	H.H. Monroe	Suto
101	Winn		1974	Gi	Gi	C.F. Tatnell	Sir Simon Stewart/Hamish Stewart
102	Kathleen May		1974	St	St	Dr. R. Barber	Angus Lewis
103	Lapwing		1974	St	St	Dr. R. Barber	Dr. R. Barber
104	Alpha of Aune		1975	St	St	K.W. Reed	Steve Pilling
105	Mandarin		1976	Ca	Ca	Roger Smith	Chris Willis
106	Sula		1976	Gi	Gi	Graham Murrell	James Simpson
107	Sula		1976	St	St	J.S. Crossfield	Chris Turns
108	Ha-penny Breeze		1976	St	St	S.T. Keiller	Martin Payne & Sarah Dornom
109	Ladybird		1976	St	St	C. Thompson	Louis Bodmer
110	Patience		1976	St	St	R. Webster	Charles Thompson
111	Beta of Aune	Rocinante	1977	Ca	Ca	Hugh Cater	Simon Billington
112	-		1977	Qu		R.G. Hunter	Colin Lees
113	Gemstone		1978	St	St	Mrs. Sis Coville	Simon Dobson
114	Not Built		-	-		-	
115	Swallow		1983	St	St	Alec and Kath Stone	John Burnell
116	Gamma of Aune		1978	Ca	Ca	Roger Smith	Roger Smith
117	Delta of Aune		1979	Ca	Ca	Hugh Cater	Toby Strauss
118	Chaffinch		1979	St	St	Michael Dickinson	William Dickinson
119	Ngombo		1979	Gi		Ted Wheeler	Caroline Trace
120	Wagtail		1980	St	St	D. Judd	Simon Hotchin
121	Nungapunga		1980	St	St	Reg Phillips	Salty Dog
122	Epsilon of Aune		1980	Ca	Ca	S. Ridgeway	Owen Hallett
123	-		1980	At	At	D.S. Hare	Sun Rising
124	Kenavo		1981	At	At	Bill Hitchen	Nigel. Hamilton
125	Kate		1981	At	At	D.S. Hare	? on East Coast
126	Carousel		1981	At	At	Bill Hitchen	Robin Piggott/Robert Smith
127	Red Rush	Storm Petrel	1981	St	St	V. Hammond	Peter Hadley
128	The Beatrice May		1981	St	St	John Rickards	Andrew J Rickards
129	Lambury Lass		1981	St	St	W.H. Thorning	Andrew Wood
130	Alison Jill		1982	St	St	M.S. Evans	
131	Lyra		1982	St	St	T. Boardwell	Nigel Turnbull
132	Wimpole		1982	At	At	Richard Hadlee	Richard Hadlee
133	Witch111	Frigate	1982	At	At	Richard Hadlee	Richard Hadlee
134	Pike O'Blisco		1983	St	St	D. Dawson	Chris Warren
135	Dipper		1983	Co	Co	J. Cove	Chris Warren
136	Redshank		1983	Co	Co	J. Cove	Rod Adlington & Adrian Fawcett
137	Sanderling		1983	At	At	Brian Riley	Anthony Lofts
138	Puffin		1983	At	At	Brian Riley	Maud
139	Betty	Black Betty	1984	At	At	J.P. Bean	Mr. S. Moxham/Modified out of Class
140	Swan		1984	At	At	M. Honey	Orwin Murray
141	La Chouette		1984	At	At	M. Honey	Orwin Murray
142	Nuffin		1985	St	St	C.H. van der Welle	Paul Winterbottom
143	Arctic Skua		1985	St	St	C.H. van der Welle	Paul Winterbottom
144	Silver Girl	Steamboat Willie	1985	At	At	W. Glithero	Simon Hocken
145	Cormorant		1985	At	At	W. Glithero	Simon Hocken
146	Rewster	Rooster	1986	St	St	Rev. Beck	Peter Roberts
147	Juliette		1986	St	St	Rev. Beck	Peter Roberts
148	Artful Dodger		1986	St	St	W.B. Greenhill	Barney Greenhill
149	Mallard		1989	St	St	W.B. Greenhill	Barney Greenhill
150	Not Built		1989	St	St	M. Lyons	Iain Purvis/Bev Myers
151	L'Eagle		1989	St	St	M. Lyons	Iain Purvis/Bev Myers
152	Not Built		1989	St	St	A. Fuller	Steve King
153	Not Built		1988	Gi	Mo	John Woodward	Steve King
154	Not Built		1988	At	At	John Woodward	Rob Adams
155	Not Built		1988	At	At	John Woodward	Rob Adams
156	Not Built		1988	At	At	Bill Hitchen	John Couling
157	Not Built		1989	St	St	John Smithers	John Couling
158	Not Built		1989	St	St	John Smithers	Will Godfrey
159	Not Built		1989	At	At	John Smithers	Will Godfrey
160	Not Built		1989	At	At	Jon Alsop	Peter Lee
161	Not Built		1989	At	At	Jon Alsop	Peter Lee
162	Not Built		1989	Gi	Gi	John Squire	Greg Hoar
163	Not Built		1989	Gi	Gi	John Squire	Greg Hoar
164	Not Built		1990	At	At	Andrew Thompson	Felix Applebe
165	Not Built		1990	At	At	Andrew Thompson	Felix Applebe
166	Not Built		1990	At	At	D Pennell	Mrs Sue Allen
167	Not Built		1990	At	Mo	M Honey	Mark Jephcott
168	Not Built		-	-		-	-
169	Not Built		-	-		-	-
170	Not Built		1991	St	St	Alec Stone	Simon Dawes

